of the OLA that are not amended by this Agreement remain in effect.

This Agreement modifies the Schedule Completion date contained in the OLA to

September 1, 2016.

The Loan Recipient agrees to repay to the State, in accordance with the terms of this

Agreement, the principal sum of Three Million Four Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Two

Hundred Ninety Four and 18/100 Dollars ($3,|124,294.18) with interest thereon payable in
annual installments as provided in this Agreement. Pursuant to the 2011 State of New Hampshire

Drinking Water State Revolving Loan Intended I se Plan, a total of 35% or $1,198,502.96 of

principal will be forgiven.

[...]

payment schedule for the repayment of the monies borrowed under the OLA. All terms of the

OLA that are not amended by this Agreement remain In effect.

The Loan Recipient agrees to repay to the State, in accordance with the terms of this

Agreement, the principal sum of Six Hundred Forty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and 00/100

Dollars ($640,950) with interest thereon payable in annual Installments as provided In this

Agreement. Pursuant to the 2014 State of New Hampshire Drinking Water State Revolving Loan

Fund Intended Use Plan, a total of One Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Ninety

and 00/100 Dollars ($128,190) of principal will be forgiven. Principal forgiveness will be granted

at the first repayment as reflected in the payment schedule in Exhibit B, attached hereto.

The Loan shall be represented by a Promissory Note (Note) of the Loan Recipient issued